

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: HB 303

BY REPRESENTATIVE JOSEPHSON

Page 12, following line 31:

Insert a new bill section to read:

"* Sec. 17. AS 23.30.041(r)(7) is amended to read:

(7) "remunerative employability" means having the skills that allow a worker to be compensated with wages or other earnings equivalent to at least 75 [60] percent of the worker's gross hourly wages at the time of injury; if the employment is outside the state, the stated 75 [60] percent shall be adjusted to account for the difference between the applicable state average weekly wage and the Alaska average weekly wage."

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 16, line 4:

Delete "sec. 17"

Insert "sec. 18"

Page 16, line 5:

Delete "sec. 19"

Insert "sec. 20"

Page 16, line 6:

Delete "17, and 19"

Insert "18, and 20"

1

2 Page 16, line 12:

3 Delete "sec. 17"

4 Insert "sec. 18"

5 Delete "sec. 18"

6 Insert "sec. 19"

7

8 Page 16, line 14:

9 Delete "17, and 18"

10 Insert "18, and 19"

11

12 Page 16, line 23:

13 Delete "sec. 17"

14 Insert "sec. 18"

15 Delete "sec. 18"

16 Insert "sec. 19"

17

18 Page 16, line 24:

19 Delete "17, and 18"

20 Insert "18, and 19"

21

22 Page 16, line 26:

23 Delete "sec. 17"

24 Insert "sec. 18"

25

26 Page 16, line 27:

27 Delete "sec. 17"

28 Insert "sec. 18"